Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06

Revision No.: 06

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) No. 423-2023

The Tarlac State University (TSU), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and Procurement Unit, will undertake an **Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement** for the items stated below, in accordance with **Section 53.9 Small Value Procurement** of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act. No. 9184.

Purchase Request No.	DESCRIPTION/PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)
2023-06-230 (OURD)	VARIOUS LABORATORY CHEMICALS	inclusive of VAT 127,990.00
Purpose: for the conduct of the stud (Muntingia Calabura) and its Poten	dy entitled "Isolation and Characterization of Cel tial Application on Water Purification" Dr. Robert	Julose Nanofiber from Sarasa
Philgeps Posting: Active Date		y: LAB. JUMPLIOS & EQUIP ce No.: 99.20928
Interested suppliers are required Valid and Current Ma Proof of PhilGeps Re	gistration Omnibus	come / Business Tax Return s Sworn Statement e, if applicable
3. Delivery Site: Supp (045) 4. Warranty shall be f	calendar days from receipt of color calendar days from submission of boly and Property Management Unit, Tarlac S 606-8159 / (045) 982-2605 for a period minimum of three (3) months of the acceptance by the procuring entity of the	oids State University expendable supplies or a
Award of contract shall be made comply with the minimum technic	to the bidder with the lowest quotation for t cal specifications and other terms and cond	he subject goods which
	writing shall be valid only if they are signed	
tnan <u>at</u> the Procu	Quotation Form (Attachment 1) and eligibili urement Unit, Admin Building Tarlac State U manually or through email at tsucanvassing	Iniversity Tarlac City
portion, for every day of delay. Ο	one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of the co nce the cumulative amount of liquidated da procuring entity shall rescind the contract v	mages reaches ten (10%)
The TSU reserves the right to rej contract in accordance with Secti o the affected bidder or bidders.	ject any and all bids, declare a failure of bid ion 41 of R.A 9184 and its IRR, without ther	ding, or not award the eby incurring any liability
ELENA MAY T. TEOFILO Head, Procurement Unit		

Effectivity Date: March 5, 2020

Page 1 of 2

PRICE QUOTATION

Date:	7/5/2023		
RFQ No.	423-2023		
PR No.	2023-06-230 (OURD)		

The Bids and Awards Committee c/o Procurement Unit TSU, Tarlac City (045) 982 -4630 / (045) 606 -8157

Sir / Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our price quotation for the item/s identified below:

ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
3	bottle	Potassium Hydroxide (AR) 500 grams	3		
4	bottle	Sodium Chlorite (AR) 1000 grams	2		
5	bottle	Sulfuric Acid (AR) 500 ml	2		
6	bottle	Acetic Acid (AR) 500 ml	2		
7	bottle	Type I Deionized Water 1000 ml	2		
8	kgs.	Wet Strength Agent based on Polyamide Epichlorohydrin Resin 12.5 %	2		
9	bottle	Plate Count Agar 500 grams	2		
10	bottle	Lauryl Tryptose Broth 500 grams	2		
11	bottle	Brilliant Green Lactose Bile Broth 500 grams	2		·
12	bottle	Eosin Methylene Blue Agar 500 grams	2		
14	box	Hardened Ashless 540 Filter Paper (90 mm)	1		
18	bottle	Mueller Hinton Agar 500 g	1		
20	vial	Streptomycin vial 1 g	1		
	Barium chloride dehydrate (AR) 500 g	1		·	
		\$ 1 mg km			

1 1 1			
Warranty			
•			•
The above-quoted price is inc	clusive of all costs	and applicable taxes	
Very truly yours,			area.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENT	ATIVE:		
Signature :			
Date : Company Name Registered E-mail Address			*.4
Contact no.			.
BANK DETAILS:	医腹下的		يبني
Bank Name			
Bank Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Bank Account Name			-
Bank Account Number	•		•
Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06	Revision No.: 06	Effectivity Date: March 5, 2020	Page 2 of 2
			• 1





Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number

9920828

Procuring Entity

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

Various Laboratory Chemicals

Area of Delivery

Tarlac

Solicitation Number:	423-2023	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations	1	<u> </u>
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	3
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	Laboratory Supplies and Equipment	Bid Supplaments	
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 127,990.00	Document Request List	0
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	08/07/2023
Contact Person:	Tutchie Panlilio Clerk TSU, Romulo Blvd. San Vicente, Tarlac City, Philippines	Last Updated / Time	07/07/2023 07:58 AM
	Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-2-092058494963	Closing Date / Time	13/07/2023 13:00 PM
	elenamayteofilo73@gmail.con	1	

Description

for Research used

ine Items. Item No.	自由的现在分词 经数据分配金 经被取证	Properties	Quantity		S. C. HPH
1	Potassium Hydroxide	(AR) 500 grams	3	Bottle	4,650.00
2	Sodium Chlorite	(AR) 1000 grams	2	Bottle	3,530.00
3	Sulfuric Acid	(AR) 500 ml	2	Bottle	6,830.00
4	Acetic Acid	(AR) 500 ml	2	Bottle	10,890.00
5	Type I Deionized Water	1000 ml	2	Bottle	14,230.00
6	Wet Strength Agent based on Polyamide Epichlorohyd	Epichlorohydrin Resin 12.5 %	2	Kilo	10,200.00
7	Plate Count Agar	500 grams	2	Bottle	10,580.00
8	Lauryl Tryptose Broth	500 grams	2	Bottle	14,480.00
9	Brilliant Green Lactose Bile Broth	500 grams	2	Bottle	18,470.00
10	Eosin Methylene Blue Agar	500 grams	2	Bottle	10,140.00
11	Hardened Ashless 540 Filter Paper	(90 mm)	1	Вох	5,000.00
12	Mueller Hinton Agar	500 g	1	Bottle	15,000.00
13	Streptomycin vial	1 g	1	Vial	50.00
14	Barium chloride dehydrate	(AR) 500 g	1	Bottle	3,940.00

Other Information

The bidders must download the attached documents in the associated component section.

Created by

Tutchie Panlilio

Date Created

07/07/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2023 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap